

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16283/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 21796/2017 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S TRL KROSAKI REFRACTORIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145934/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
 Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
 Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
 Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on

18.08.2023.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12315/2023.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be
taken as against the petitioner(s) herein.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)