SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35015/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in STREV No. 11/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198155/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

With

SLP (C) Dy.33582/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196304/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196306/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196308/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Dy No.35031/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198852/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198854/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing SLP (C) Dy. No.35015/2023 and SLP (C) Dy. No.35031/2023 is condoned.

Delay in filing as well as in refiling SLP(C) Dy.33582/2023 is condoned.

Permission to file petition in SLP (C) Dy No.35031/2023 is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag along with SLP (C) No.12315/2023 with connected matter(s).

Counsel for the Petitioner(s) is also permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-State.

In case the principle amount has been paid by the petitioner(s), no coercive steps shall be taken as against the petitioner(s) until further orders.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)